CHANGE ORDER NO. 01 -FINAL

County Project No.: ___SB-RR-204
Engineer Project No.: 10092206

PROJECT TITLE North Riverside Drive PVC Force Main Replacement

To: Tyson DiPetrillo
Ric-Man Construction FL, Inc.
2100 SW 15th Street
Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

You are hereby authorized to make the following additions and/or deductions to your contract amount:

TOTAL

Previous Contract
Amount

Increase

Decrease

Net Change

Revised Contract
Amount

$9,742,754.24

$926,513.89

-$767,368.14

$159,145.75

$9,901,899.99

You are hereby authorized to make the following adjustment to the Contract Time:

Previous Contract Previous Contract Contract Time Revised Contract Revised Contract
Period Deadline Extension Period Deadline
- Days - Days . Days -
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: ADD DEDUCT
SEE ATTACHED SUMMARY OF CHANGES $926,513.89 -$767,368.14

00830-7



Owen.Callard
Text Box
 - FINAL


Recommended by Engineer
HDR Engineering, Inc.

O

By

Title: Project Manager

Daifes 06/01/2021

Accepted by Contractor

S ==
& =
/ C A

By: /(r =
Zd

Title: Project Manager

Date:  6/4/21

Recommended by Brevard County

Utility Services Departmen

By: Z—\ ()!U'm

Edward Fontanin, P.E.
Title: Director
Date: ,\H{/NZ =4 ) ,/z 7
/

Approved by Board of County Commissioners

By:

Rita Pritchett
Title: Chair
Date:

As approved by the Board on

July 6 ,2021

ATTEST:

Rachel Sadoff, Clerk



Summary of Changes

Item |DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: ADD DEDUCT

1 |30" Restrained Joint DI Force Main with Polywrap - ($25,671.69)

2 |24" Restrained Joint DI Force Main with Polywrap $3,980.00 -

3 |12" Restrained Joint DI Force Main with Polywrap - (51,152.00)

4 (8" Restrained Joint DI Force Main with Polywrap - ($3,105.00)

S |42" Steel Casing (Jack and Bore) - (5244,460.00)

6 |48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe - ($6,348.00)

7 |18” Reinforced Concrete Pipe - (56,960.00)

8 |[1"-1-1/2" Water Service Line (<15 LF) Adjustment/Replacement $939.00 -

9 |[4"-8" PVC Sewer Pipe (<10 LF) Replacement - ($939.00)

10 [4"-8" PVC Water Pipe (<10 LF) Replacement/Deflection - ($5,352.00)

11 |30” Restrained Joint 11.25 Degree Ductile Iron Bend - ($31,320.00)

12 |30” Restrained Joint 22.5 Degree Ductile iron Bend - ($16,904.00)

13 [30” Restrained Joint 45 Degree Ductile Iron Bend - (5125,294.00)

14 (24" Restrained Joint 22.5 Degree Ductile iron Bend - (512,612.00)

15 [12” Restrained Joint 22.5 Degree Ductile Iron Bend - (53,439.00)

16 |8” Restrained Joint 45 Degree Ductile Iron Bend - (55,424.00)

17 |Remove 48" RCP Stormwater Pipe & Conflict Structure - ($5,886.00)

18 |48” Concrete Pipe Collar/Coupling - (511,776.00)

19 {12” x 12" Tapping Sleeve/Valve - ($15,651.00)

20 {30” Mechanical Joint Gate Valve Assembly - ($37,553.00)

21 (30" x6” Ductile Iron Tee - (58,395.00)

22 |Meter Box - (Relocation/Adjustment) $2,320.00 -

23 |Remove 28" HDPE Force Main - (57,843.75)

24 {Grout Fill 24" PVC Force Main $62,556.72 -

25 [Remove and Replace Unsuitable Materials - (513,061.00)

26 |Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter - ($1,800.00)

27 |Remove and Replace Brick Paver Driveway Apron $177,830.90 |-

28 |Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway Apron $103,740.00 |-

29 |Remove and Replace Asphalt Driveway Apron $40,378.00 -

30 |Remove and Replace Gravel/Dirt Driveway Apron - ($1,406.00)

31 |Demolish and Dispose of Existing Concrete Sidewalk $66,214.50 -

32 Construct New Concrete Sidewalk $243,926.20 |-

33 |Asphalt Milling and Overlay $35,926.50 -

34 |Base and Asphalt Trench Repair $83,422.50 -

35 |Sodding $105,279.57 |-

36 |Allowance (Section 01020) - ($175,015.70)
Sub-Total:|$926,513.89 |($767,368.14)

Net Change|$159,145.75






